Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 054
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

2499045173

2499050594

2499048421

2499048396

2499048380

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045173.002
was modified f...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$14,130.51 to

$13,869.12 to agree

with the applica...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048421.002
was modified f...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048396.002
was modified f...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048380.002
was modified f...

$46,332.62

$11,788.75

$42,612.95

$46,498.77

$47,109.34

$46,332.62

$11,788.75

$42,612.95

$46,498.77

$47,109.34




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

2499044840

2499044972

2499045067

2499045074

2499045077

2499045101

2499045136

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499044840.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499044972.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045067.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045074.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045077.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045101.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045136.002
was modified f£...

Amount

$48,969.10

$47,5613.51

$47,830.72

$59,807.71

$47,800.71

$62,188.88

$62,557.80

Amount

$48,969.10

$47,513.51

$47,830.72

$59,807.71

$47,800.71

$62,188.88

$62,557.80




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

2499050617

2499045909

2499045910

2499045912

2499045913

2499047581

2499047844

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499050617.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045909.002
was modified f...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045910.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045912.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499045913.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499047581.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499047844.002
was modified f£...

Amount

$13,237.36

$13,596.66

$59,036.23

$12,010.93

$13,357.13

$62,505.29

$60,075.71

Amount

$13,237.36

$13,596.66

$59,036.23

$12,010.93

$13,357.13

$62,505.29

$60,075.71




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

Aloha Island Cable
Corporation
(143027125)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

Lift Community Action
Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

Orange County School
District (127681)

Northwest R-1 School
District (136884)

CA

CA

CA

CA

OK

MO

2499048019

2499048137

2499048153

2499048173

2499038912

2499033549

2499026824

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048019.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048137.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048153.002
was modified f£...

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048173.002
was modified f£...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$46,317.55

$61,070.60

$60,936.72

$42,668.19

$11,233.94

$3,038,615.90

$25,598.16

Amount

$46,317.55

$61,070.60

$60,936.72

$42,668.19

$11,233.94

$3,038,615.90

$25,598.16




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Atlantic Broadband
(Penn), LLC
(143028377)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

CenturyLink-Embarqg
Florida, Inc. (FKA
Embarq)
(143001444)

CenturyLink-Embarq
Florida, Inc. (FKA
Embarq)
(143001444)

Appalachia Int Unit 8
(147357)

Proctor Indep School
Dist 704 (133700)

Desert Sands Charter
(17002198)

Subiaco Academy
(83272)

Subiaco Academy
(83272)

Leon County School
District (127599)

Madison County
School District
(127608)

PA

MN

CA

AR

AR

FL

FL

2499059567

2499040083

2499022176

2499043596

2499059658

2499030720

2499059654

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:No contract or
legally binding
agreement was in
place when the FCC
Form 471 ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499040083.003
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499022176.006
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MRI1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17037634 Bloxham
Building has been
a...

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.

Amount

$0.00

$25,950.00

$25,139.26

$18,156.60

$3,954.30

$344,928.00

$12,374.46

Amount

$0.00

$25,950.00

$25,139.26

$18,156.60

$3,954.30

$344,928.00

$12,374.46




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Decision Tree Inc.
(143028681)

Decision Tree Inc.
(143028681)

Kipp Bay Area Schools
(16046291)

St Brendan Catholic
Elementary School
(36905)

St Brendan Catholic
Elementary School
(36905)

The Catholic Bishop
Of Chicago
(17000574)

Granite School District
(142827)

School Of Dreams
Academy (16056673)

School Of Dreams
Academy (16056673)

CA

FL

FL

IL

uT

NM

NM

2499052437

2499047486

2499059667

2499007267

2499021505

2499022924

2499059649

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/4/2020 to
06/09/2020 to
agree wit...

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

Amount

$295,952.62

$2,756.00

$3,500.00

$1,499.10

$833,728.00

$3,846.22

$1,282.04

Amount

$295,952.62

$2,756.00

$3,500.00

$0.00

$833,728.00

$0.00

$1,282.04




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Dobson
Technologies,
Transport and
Telecom Solutions,
LLC (143009815)

ECI Investment
Group Inc
(143049688)

Langistic Networks,
Inc. (143024208)

Metropolitan
Educational
Technology
Association
(143043002)

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Weatherford School
District 26 (139822)

Desert Sands Charter
(17002198)

St Brigid/Our Lady Of
Hope Sch (12853)

Bloom-Carroll Local
Sch Dist (129125)

Tuba City Boarding
School (98651)

Broken Bow Indep Sch
Dist 74 (140297)

OK

CA

NY

OH

AZ

2499029637

2499022189

2499034330

2499000104

2499041662

2499012367

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
05/31/2025 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$76,044.00 to
$74,094.50 ...

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
46091 BLOOM-
CARROLL High
School have...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499041662.003
was modified from
Racks &a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

Amount

$79,836.10

$4,384.50

$30,417.60

$52,710.00

$147,783.26

$23,400.00

Amount

$79,836.10

$4,384.50

$0.00

$52,710.00

$147,783.26

$23,400.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

John Swett Unified
School Dist (144182)

Upper Lake Unified
School District
(17011782)

Upper Lake Unified
School District
(17011782)

Upper Lake Unified
School District
(17011782)

Upper Lake Unified
School District
(17011782)

Slatington Library
(125933)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

PA

2499048385

2499046503

2499044194

2499044148

2499044108

2499006085

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The Service
Start Date was
changed from
04/05/2025 to
04/01/2025 to
agree wi...

MR1:The Service
Start Date was
changed from
04/05/2025 to
04/01/2025 to
agree wi...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
04/05/2025 to
03/31/2025 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
04/05/2025 to
03/31/2025 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$52,5621.48

$2,193.19

$2,193.19

$7,062.75

$7,062.75

$873.12

Amount

$52,521.48

$2,193.19

$2,193.19

$7,062.75

$7,062.75

$873.12




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

Pine Telephone Co.
Inc. (143002394)

Poweron Technology
Services
(143034017)

Promenet, Inc.
(143026089)

Rainbow
Telecommunications
Association, Inc.
(143002305)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004611)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004611)

Slatington Library
(125933)

Broken Bow Indep Sch
Dist 74 (140297)

Menaul Historical
Library Of The
Southwest (17012498)

Christina Seix
Academy (16081126)

Library District
Number One (137605)

Lift Community Action
Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

Lift Community Action
Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

PA

OK

NM

NJ

KS

OK

OK

2499006182

2499059651

2499059652

2499036071

2499022900

2499039115

2499039094

BM

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471
application was
increased f...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$41,449.38 to
$41,145.31 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$1,161.60

$28,350.00

$590.27

$26,392.09

$1,770.00

$324.00

$2,160.00

Amount

$1,161.60

$28,350.00

$590.27

$26,392.09

$1,770.00

$324.00

$2,160.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004611)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004611)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004662)

Stark Portage Area
Computer
Consortium
(143022768)

Sterling Computers
Corporation
(143048471)

Teklinks, Inc
(143024409)

TelePacific
Communications Co
(143029770)

Lift Community Action
Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

Lift Community Action
Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

Northwest R-1 School
District (136884)

Louisville City School
Dist (129661)

Parker School District
60-4 (134091)

Mobile County School
District (128168)

California Montessori
Project (16051262)

OK

OK

MO

OH

SD

AL

CA

2499038897

2499039027

2499059668

2499025574

2499042971

2499055333

2499043763

IA

IA

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$15499.64 to
$15413.24 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
The Name
associated with
BEN 17037641 has
bee...

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed
for Line item
2499043763.001 on
this FRN was mo...

Amount

$872.21

$2,160.00

$14,861.95

$16,852.54

$7,328.13

$2,872,914.98

$81,637.86

Amount

$872.21

$2,160.00

$14,861.95

$16,852.54

$7,328.13

$2,872,914.98

$81,637.86




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

The Ockers Company

(143013189)

Titanium, Inc.
(143053625)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

United Data
Technologies, Inc.
(143020605)

United Data
Technologies, Inc.
(143020605)

Vero Fiber Networks
(143050324)

Waltham Public
School District
(120555)

Perspectives Charter
School-Administration
(16038634)

Bnos Menachem
(210936)

Juniata County Library
(125704)

High Island School
District (141367)

Madison County
School District
(127608)

Weatherford School
District 26 (139822)

MA

IL

NY

FL

OK

2499025915

2499040402

2499055903

2499000017

2499046394

2499055977

2499059655

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499040402.005
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499055903.001
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$358.68 to $92.36
to remove the ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

MR1:Per program
rules, closed
entities are not
eligible for funding.
The fo...

Amount

$157,168.00

$9,302.67

$27,200.00

$1,092.00

$14,540.20

$2,474.89

$20,539.96

Amount

$157,168.00

$9,302.67

$27,200.00

$1,092.00

$14,540.20

$2,474.89

$20,539.96




B Applicant (BEN)  State FRN Svc Status  SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)
MR1:Approved as

Zivaro. Inc Menaul Historical submitted.
1 4302’3385) Library Of The NM 2499052875 IC Funded MR1:The applicant
Southwest (17012498) did not submit any

RAL correctio...

Amount

$3,218.14

Amount

$3,218.14
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